
2016 Liturgical Day  Morning Prayer Evening Prayer 

Sept. 1 Thu of 22nd Week Zechariah 1:1-6 2 Corinthians 4:1-15 

Sept. 2 Fri of 22nd Week Zechariah 1:7-17 2 Cor 4:16—5:10 

Sept. 3 Gregory the Great. Feast 2 Timothy 1:8-14  

Sept. 4 Twenty-Third Sun Ord Time Proverbs 8:1-11 Colossians 3:1-11 

Sept. 5 Mon of 23rd Week Exodus 31:12-17 2 Thess 3:6-13 

Sept. 6 Tue of 23rd Week Zechariah 2:1-9 [NRSV 1:18—2:5] 2 Corinthians 5:11-21 

Sept. 7 Wed of 23rd Week Zechariah 2:10-17 [NRSV 2:6-13] 2 Corinthians 6:1-10 

Sept. 8 Nativity of Mary. Feast. Proverbs 8:22-36 Revelation 21:1-5 

Sept. 9 Fri of 23rd Week Zechariah 3:1-10 2 Cor 6:11—7:1 

Sept. 10 Sat of 23rd Week Zechariah 4:1-7  

Sept. 11 Twenty-Fourth Sun Ord Time Jeremiah 31:15-20 1 John 4:7-12 

Sept. 12 Mon of 24th Week Zechariah 4:8-14 2 Corinthians 7:2-13a 

Sept. 13 John Chrysostom. Mem. Zechariah 5:1-11 2 Cor 7:13b—8:7 

Sept. 14 Exaltation of the Cross. Feast. 1 Cor 2:1-10 Revelation 7:1-14 

Sept. 15 Our Lady of Sorrows. Mem. Romans 8:18-25 Revelation 12:1-6 

Sept. 16 Cornelius and Cyprian. Mem. Zechariah 6:1-8 2 Corinthians 8:8-15 

Sept. 17 Hildegard. Fer. Zechariah 6:9-15  

Sept. 18 Twenty-Fifth Sun Ord Time Sirach 29:8-13 Philippians 3:7-14 

Sept. 19 Mon of 25th Week Zechariah 7:1-6 2 Corinthians 8:16-24 

Sept. 20 Korean Martyrs. Mem. Zechariah 7:7-14 2 Corinthians 9:1-15 

Sept. 21 Matthew. Feast. 2 Timothy 4:1-5 Ephesians 2:11-22 

Sept. 22 Thu of 25th Week Zechariah 8:1-8 2 Corinthians 10:1-18 

Sept. 23 Padre Pio. Mem. Zechariah 8:9-17 2 Corinthians 11:1-15 

Sept. 24 Sat of 25th Week Zechariah 8:18-23  

Sept. 25 Twenty-Sixth Sun Ord Time Sirach 3:30—4:10 Philippians 3:17-21 

Sept. 26 Mon of 26th Week Ezra 1:1-11 2 Cor 11:16-29 

Sept. 27 Vincent de Paul. Mem. Ezra 3:1-8 2 Cor 11:30—12:10 

Sept. 28 Wed of 26th Week Ezra 3:10—4:3 2 Cor 12:11-21 

Sept. 29 Michael and all the Angels. Feast. Daniel 12:1-3 Revelation 12:7-12 

Sept. 30 Jerome. Mem. Ezra 4:4-6, 11-22 2 Corinthians 13:1-13 

 


